

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

No. 08-08 - 661 NOV 17 2008

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
IN THE William K. Suter, Clerk

Supreme Court of the United States

AMERICAN NEEDLE, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE, *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JEFFREY M. CAREY
790 Frontage Road
Suite 306
Northfield, Illinois 60093
847-441-2480

Attorney for Petitioner

219463



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	iii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT ..	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
TABLE OF APPENDICES	vii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	viii
OPINION BELOW	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	7

Contents

	<i>Page</i>
ARGUMENT	
Review Is Warranted To Resolve A Conflict Between The Seventh Circuit's Decision And the Decisions of The Supreme Court And Other Circuit Courts Regarding The Application Of The Rule of Reason Under Section 1 Of The Sherman Act To The National Football League And Other Professional Sports Leagues.	8
A. The Seventh Circuit's Decision Conflicts With This Court's Decision In <i>Radovitch</i>	8
B. The Seventh Circuit's Decision Conflicts With The Decisions Of The Other Circuits.	10
C. The Conflict Created By The Seventh Circuit's Decision Presents An Issue Of Significant Importance That Warrants Review By The Supreme Court.	12
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix A — Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Seventh Circuit Decided August 18, 2008	1a
Appendix B — Memorandum Opinion And Order Of The United States District Court For The Northern District Of Illinois, Eastern Division Dated November 19, 2007	20a
Appendix C — Memorandum Opinion And Order Of The United States District Court For The Northern District Of Illinois, Eastern Division Dated July 12, 2007	22a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases:	
<i>Copperweld Corporation</i> <i>v. Independence Tube Corporation</i> , 467 U.S. 752 (1984)	5, 11
<i>Federal Baseball Club of Baltimore</i> <i>v. National League</i> , 259 U.S. 200 (1922)	8
<i>Fraser v. Major League Soccer, LLC</i> , 284 F.3d 47 (1 st Cir. 2002)	10, 11
<i>Freeman v. San Diego Ass'n. of Realtors</i> , 322 F.3d 1133 (9 th Cir. 2003)	11
<i>Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum Commission</i> <i>v. N.F.L.</i> , 726 F.2d 1381 (9 th Cir. 1984), <i>cert. den.</i> , 469 U.S. 990 (1984)	10, 11
<i>Mackey v. NFL</i> , 543 F.2d 606 (8 th Cir. 1976)	10
<i>McNeil v. NFL</i> , 790 F. Supp. 871 (D. Minn. 1992)	11
<i>MidSouth Grizzlies v. NFL</i> , 720 F.2d 772 (3 rd Cir. 1983), <i>cert. den.</i> , 467 U.S. 1215 (1984)	10

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Murray v. NFL</i> , 1996 WL 363911 (E.D. Pa.)	11
<i>NCAA v. Board of Regents</i> , 468 U.S. 85 (1984)	9, 11
<i>NHL Players' Association</i> <i>v. Plymouth Whalers Hockey Club</i> , 419 F.3d 462 (6 th Cir. 2005)	10, 11
<i>North American Soccer League v. NFL</i> , 670 F.2d 1249 (2 nd Cir. 1982), <i>cert den.</i> , 459 U.S. 1074 (1982)	9, 10
<i>Radovitch v. NFL</i> , 352 U.S. 445 (1957)	i, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12
<i>Shaw v. Dallas Cowboys Football Club, Ltd.</i> , 1998 WL 419765 (E.D. Pa.), <i>aff'd</i> , 172 F.3d 299 (3 rd Cir. 2000)	11
<i>Smith v. Pro Football, Inc.</i> , 593 F.2d 1173 (D.C. Cir. 1978)	10
<i>St. Louis Convention & Visitors Comm'n</i> <i>v. NFL</i> , 154 F.3d 851 (8 th Cir. 1998)	11
<i>Sullivan v. NFL</i> , 34 F.3d 1091 (1 st Cir. 1994)	10

Cited Authorities

Page

Statutes:

15 U.S.C. § 1i, 1, 4, 7, 8

15 U.S.C. § 2 2, 4
